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April 7, 2015 
 
Messrs. Joseph Cook and Warren Bennett 
980 Military Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84108 
 
RE: March 20, 2015, Amended Complaint in Docket No. 14-057-28  
 
Dear Messrs. Cook and Bennett: 
 
 The Public Service Commission of Utah (Commission) received your March 20, 2015, filing 
in the above docket. However, as mentioned in my phone conversation with Mr. Cook 
approximately two weeks ago, the complaint is unsigned. Also, please note that the e-mail sent 
from Mr. Cook to the Commission on April 1, 2015, did not contain the signed complaint as 
referenced in the body of the e-mail. If that was an oversight, please resend the attachment to 
psc@utah.gov. 
 
 Commission rule R746-100-3(G) requires a complaint to be signed by the parties or the 
parties’ attorney or authorized representative. Because your pleading is unsigned, the Commission 
will hold your filing without further action until a signed pleading is received. 
 
 If you need assistance, you may wish to contact legal counsel or the Utah State Bar lawyer 
referral service at 801-531-9077. 
 
 If you have any questions, please let me know. I can be reached at 801-530-6716. 
    
       Sincerely, 
 
        
       /s/ Gary L. Widerburg                            
       Commission Secretary 
       DW#265351    
 
cc: Colleen Larkin Bell (colleen.bell@questar.com)   Division of Public Utilities 
 Jenniffer Nelson Clark (jenniffer.clark@questar.com)   160 East 300 South, 4th Flr. 
 Arminda I. Spencer (arminda.spencer@questar.com)   Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
 Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
 Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)     Office of Consumer Services 
 Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)     160 East 300 South, 2nd Flr. 

         Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
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